F9R-F3-2R-20211222
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
SERIES F9R
-F3  U
nibody Flanged B
all Valve    Firesafe
Triac Series F9R-F3 unibody flanged ball valves
feature a high quality investment cast body

Quality Assurance  ISO 9001:2015
See part number matrix for itemized options.
HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
SAMPLE PART #
F9R-F3-0300-TXX
Firesafe
Valve Series
End Connection
Seat Material
Valve Size
Special Designation
Additional Special Designation
Page 2  -  Materials & Dimensions
Page 3  -  Technical Data
Page 4  -  Double Acting
Page 5  -  Spring Return
Page 6  -  Electric
Page 7  -  How to Order - Manual
Page 8  -  How to Order - Automated
TABLE OF CONTENTS:
1
Series F9R-F3
NO. PART NAME QTY STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL REPAIR
KIT
1 BODY 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
2 RETAINER 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
3 BALL 1 ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
4 STEM
1 AISI 316 (1/2"-4") AISI 316 (1/2"-4")
1 17-4 PH® (6" & 8") 17-4 PH® (6" & 8")
5 SEAT 2 TFM™-1600 TFM™-1600 ✔
6 BODY SEAL 1 1 TFM™-1600
(1-1/2"-8")
TFM™-1600
(1-1/2"-8") ✔
7 BODY SEAL 2
1 GRAPHITE (1/2"-1") GRAPHITE (1/2"-1") ✔
1 GRAPHITE + 316
(1-1/2"-8")
GRAPHITE + 316
(1-1/2"-8") ✔
8 THRUST WASHER 1 RTFE RTFE ✔
9 STEM PACKING 1^ GRAPHITE +
MG1241
GRAPHITE +
MG1241 ✔
10 STEM O-RING * FKM FKM ✔
11 GLAND BUSHING 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
12 HANDLE SPACER 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
13 HANDLE NUT 1 AISI 304 (1/2"-2") AISI 304 (1/2"-2")
14 HANDLE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
15 STEM EXT SCREW 1 AISI 304
(1/2" - 1-1/2")
AISI 304
(1/2" - 1-1/2")
16 HANDLE COVER 1 VINYL VINYL
17 STOP PLATE 1 AISI 304 (1/2"-6") AISI 304 (1/2"-6")
18 HANDLE NUT/
BOLT # AISI 304 (3"-8") AISI 304 (3"-8")
19 ANTI-STATIC BALL 1 AISI 316 AISI 316
20 BELLEVILLE
WASHER 2 AISI 301 AISI 301
22 GLAND BOLT/
NUT 2 AISI 304 AISI 304
23 GLAND FLANGE 1 AISI 304 AISI 304
24 HANDLE
ADAPTER 1 AISI 304 (8") AISI 304 (8")
25 STEM EXTENSION 1 AISI 304
(1/2" - 1-1/2")
AISI 304
(1/2" - 1-1/2")
MATERIALS LIST
   * 1/2” THRU 2-1/2” & 8” QTY=1 PC   * 3”-6” QTY=2 PCS
# < 3” QTY=0 PCS   # 3”-6” QTY=1 PC   # 8” QTY=2 PCS
SIZE
VALVE DIMENSIONS ACTUATOR MOUNTING DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
ØA ØB AB ØC D E F G ØH J K L M N P S T U V ISO 5211 LBS
1/2" 0.50 2.17 1.37 3.74 0.58 0.08 0.63 4 2.63 1.91 4.72 5.51 3.46 0.46 0.354 0.24 1.417 0.24 1.654 F03/F04 4

 (3) Body/Ball/Stem
Material
HOW TO ORDER:
Manual Valves w/ Options
 7F9R-F3-2R-20211222 |  Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc. | www.atcontrols.com | (513) 247-5465
2  Valve Series
9R Unibody Regular Port Flanged
4 End Connection
3 300# Flanged Ends
10 Special Designation
Blank No Designation, SST Stem
A 17-4® PH Stem
B XM-19 (Nitronic 50) Stem
5 Seat, Lining & Trim Materials
1 Valve Series Standard (TFM™-1600)
X Reinforced TFE Seats (RTFE)
A 50% SS Powder / 50% TFM™-1600 (STFM)
S 50/50 STFE Seats
3 Body/Ball/Stem Material
Blank Valve Series Standard (CF8M Stainless Steel)
C Carbon Steel Body
1 Prefix
F Firesafe Tested (see valve series for details & testing)
SAMPLE PART #
AUTOMATED VALVE
F9RC-31-150/2R2D-XX_
(10) Special Designation
(2) Valve Series
(1) Prefix
 (3) Body/Ball/Stem
Material
 (6) Valve Size
(5) Seat, Lining & Trim
Material
(4) End Connection
(7) TRIAC Actuator Series
(7) Actuator Size
(7) Double Acting
(8) Accessory
(9) Accessory
API 607 - 7th Edition
C E R T I F I E D
Series F9R-F3
8 Accessories/Options Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Solenoid 120VAC TVCS-X411-4N-A120
B TYPE 7 Solenoid 120VAC TVC6-X411-7N-A120
C Intrinsically Safe Solenoid TVIS-X411-4N-D24
D TYPE 4 Solenoid 24VDC TVCS-X411-4N-D24
F TYPE 7 Solenoid 24VDC TVC6-X411-7N-D24
Q TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-4N-A120
M TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 120VAC TVSS-X411-7N-A120
L TYPE 4 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-4N-D24
N TYPE 7 SST Solenoid 24VDC TVSS-X411-7N-D24
P Pneumatic Positioner PPR-1200
E Electro-Pneumatic Positioner EPR-1000
R 24VDC Electric Actuator
S 220VAC Electric Actuator
T Other Voltage Electric Actuator
W 12VDC Electric Actuator
Y 24VAC Electric Actuator
Blank * No voltage specified on electric assemblies denotes 120VAC
9 Accessories Model no.
X No Specials
A TYPE 4 Limit Switch                APL-210N/APL-310N
B TYPE 7 Limit Switch APL-510N
C Intrinsically Safe Limit Switch APL-218N
Q TYPE 4 SST Limit Switch APL-910N
M TYPE 7 SST Limit Switch APL-510S
Z 180° Operation
1 HS1 High Speed Electric
2 HS2 High Speed Electric
6 Valve Size